Effective June 5, 1955

T.IM E TABLE

Canadian Pacific _Lin
A WORLD OF SERVICE _:r_—
G

BY LAND - BY SEA - BY AIR

For business or pleasure travel, Canadian

Pacific offers you access to the world—its ‘ C

world-wide organization will look after

every traffic detail. Your own agent or the

nearest E. & N. office stands ready with

Canadian Pacific service. :
RAILWAYS
Smartly styled trains on the transcontinental main line serve

every important city and pleasant holiday resort in Canada.

STEAMSHIPS
Trans-Atlantic Empresses, Princesses in service on both |

coasts of Canada and fresh water liners on the Great Lakes
offer Canadian Pacific service afloat.

AIR LINES ESQUIMALT

Canadian Pacific Air Lines fly regular schedules between
many busy Canadian communities—four-motored AND NANAIMO
““Empresses of the Air"” on Canadian Pacific’s established

trans-Pacific service . . . Vancouver . . . Honolulu
Canton Island . . . Fiji . . . New Zealand . . . RA.LWAY

Australia . . ., Tokyo . .. Hong Kong . . . Mexico and Latin
America . . . also Vancouver-Amsterdam.

HOTELS

The Canadian Pacific chain of hotels from sea to sea is the last word
in comfort, efficient operation and availability—summer resorts
specialize in leisured pleasure.

TELEGRAPHS

Canadian Pacific Telegraph Offices throughout Canada speed your
messages, telegraph funds.

EXPRESS — Ml
Rapid transmission of packages, safe transfer of money, the easy Z., ? m
economy of travellers’ cheques are all yours by Canadian Pacific
Express.

“ ..\%Wﬁﬂﬂﬂmmmﬂ“mlm W‘!

H. NEWTON H. C. JAMES
District Passenger Agent General Passenger Agent

Victoria, B. C. Vancouver, B. C




ESQUIMALT & NANAIMO RAILWAY

TIME-TABLE

Effective June 5, 1955

ExcEmr |E | ALL TIMES SHOWN DNy
sunpay | ARE PACIFIC 2 SUNDAY
. o
Read Down [=% STANDARD TIME = Read Up
=>
No. 1 STATIONS Y No. 2
10.00 a.m. 0 | Lv. Victoria .....ccecceee AL | 82 4.45 p.m.
£10:10: ¢ 4 Esquimalt. 85 f 432 «
f10.12 * 6 Palmer........... 56 f 430 *“
f10.18 “ 8 Langford.... 246 f 425 *
f10.23 * 11 Goldstream... 280 f 420 “
f10.41 * 20 Malahat 916 f 3.58 “
f10.52 « 26 Cliffside. 5538 f 3.46 “
f10.55 * 27 Strathcona. 456 f 343 “
1101 “ 28 Shawnigan. 890 339 ¢
11.10 “ 82 Cobble Hill............... 816 f 332 ¢
£11.15 * 35 Hillbank 174 & 327
f11.18 “ 86 Cowichan... 118 f 324 “
f11.24 « 89 Koksilah.... 29 t 3218 *
11.30 “« 40 | Ar.D 50
11.50 * Lv. Duncan Lv. 311 ¢
f11.56 “ 43 Si 108 f 256 *
f11.59 “ 45 Stratford’s Crossing......... 130 f 252
f12.03 p.m.| 47 Westholme.. 28 f 248 “
12,12 ¢ 52 Chemalnus. 110 2.39 *
f12.17 “ 55 Saltair....... 182 f 232 “
12.27 « 59 Ladysmith..... 83 225 *“
f12.39 « 656 Cassidy. | 132 f 212
f12.44 “ 68 So. Wellington..........cc...... 124 f 2.07 “
1.00 “ 78 | Ar. Nanaimo¥*...... .Lv.| 188 1.508%
55 * Lv. Nanaimo*.. 12,55 “
fRIssp 76 Northfield.. 2638 fl2.48 *
2410, 78 Wellington..... 871 12.43
f 226 “ 87 N 26 fl12.25 *
f 232 ¢ 90 70 fl1220 “
f 235 * 92 120 fl12.16 “
2.42 “ 96 | Ar. 202 12.10 “
No. 21 No. 22
M M
3.00 p.m.| 96 |Lv. 202 11.40 a.m.
$ 5330, | 100 297 £11.205
f 318 “ |108 Hilliers... 375 fl112 «
§f 332 109 (o] on Lake. 650 f10.49 *
f 402 “ 118 Arrowsmith... f£10.00 *
f 439 “ |128 Bainbridge. f 9.36 “
4.49 * 131 Solly........ 9.26 *
f 454 “ |183 Alberni f 9.21 «
5.05 * | 136 | Ar. Port Alberni ... 915 “
No. 1 No. 6
2.52 p.m.| 96| Lv. Parksville..... Ar.| 202 12.00 p.m
3.04 “ | 102 Qualicum Bea 4171 11.48 a.m.
f 3.09 “ |105 Dashwood....... 200 f11.40 *
3,191 %48 11111 88 f11.30 “
f 327 « (116 111 f11.23 «
f 339 * |121 52 £11.11 «
f 345 “ |[125 i f11.05 &
f 3.47 “ |127 Buckley Bay.. 68 £13.03 .5
f 3.54 “ |131 Union Bay.. 64 f10.56
f 403 “ |136 Royston.. 98 £10.48 *
410 * | 140 | Ar. Courtenay.. Lv.| 94 10.40 *
f Flag Stn. * Meal Stn.
M. Mixed Train,

Connections are made at Nanaimo with Canadian
Pacific Princess Line Steamers to and from

Vancouver.

g “"‘ L;“"/ S

hep
S Sampb ot [

5

"

=,
™

g
™.

ESQUIMALT & NANAIMO RAILWAY



